

Misc. Appeal- 140 of 2022

CNR No. WBHW01-004518-2022

Present: Sri Plaban Mukherjee (In- Charge)

District Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB01427

Order No. 16

Dated 24.07.2025

To day is fixed for A/D and filing postal receipt.

Appellant and respondent no 1 file their respective hazira.

No A/D is returned yet.

Ld. P.O. is busy in administrative work.

Ld. 1st Additional District Judge, Howrah is in charge.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **31-10-2025** for A/D and filing postal receipt.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah (In- Charge)